IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA)

(UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

18 DECEMBER 2023

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MINNAAR AJ

1. MLBOTHA VS J D BOTHA

2. B MPHAJANE VS L NTSONKOTA

3. LM NGOBENI VS J R NGOBENI

4. J MASHIANE VS A MASHIANE

5. GRACELANDS ENERGY VS SCHMULLING VERVOER
6. G CHITTENDEN VS DP BOTES VERVOER CC
7. DIJPIETERS VS D J LAMPRECHT

8. EXPARTE: D R CHICKEN

117633/23

078033/23

014593/23

B6742/23

085857/23

060300/23

080361/23

073449/23



10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

EX PARTE: F J MARAIS

D S MKHOMAZI

STD BANK LTD

S LE ROUX

C N HOLYOAKE

EX PARTE: D P SCHOEMAN

STD BANK LTD

SHERIF RANDBURG

G KAPENDA

VELOCITY FINANCE

NITRO LTD

P J MASHILE

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

RAF

R J DU PLESSIS

RAF

MIN OF POLICE+2

TS MABUDA

INFORMAT SOLUTIONS+5

MIN OF HOME AFFAIRS

T D CHERANE

F J LE ROUX

J RAMOTLAO+3

070288/23

17016/15

B1503/23

52930/18

96089/16

104902/23

6486/18

1781/22

88745/19

49833/21

19943/21

B39394/22



21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

RAND WATER

SB GUARANTEE

FNB BANK LTD

NEDBANK LTD

MATACUBE LTD

ST MAGUBANE

STD BANK LTD

NEDBANK LTD

EX PARTE: E SCHEEPERS

A SIEBRITS

O SIDOWU

FAST ISSUER LTD

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

CITY OF TSHWANE+1

B R SOETMELK+1

B CONRADIE

F MAY

D PERUMAL

RAF

P D SSHOKA

T SHILOWA

RAF

MIN OF HOME AFFAIRS

L KHUMALO

65208/20

44013/21

94423/19

058992/23

4139/21

20257/14

57263/19

085978/23

070300/23

46246/17

015400/23

893/21



33. SB GUARANTEE VS T G TAUKOBONG 11893/21

34. NEDBANK LTD VS C SHIVAMBU 052980/23
35. KA MBUENEDIO VS MIN OF HOME AFFAIRS 021794/23
36. LZULU VS M GELDENHUYS 074195/23

BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE

MATTERS WERE NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENT ON CASELINE

37. M K MURIEL VS M A ADAM 077487/23

38. BOSAL AFRIKA LTD VS MIDNIGHT STAR TRADING 085722/23

39. EX PARTE: L J ALBERTS 083326/23



18 DECEMBER 2023

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MALATSI-TEFFO AJ

40.

41.

42.

43.

44,

45.

46.

47.

48.

49.

50.

R SINGH

LDU TOIT

C E DITSEBE

M C MALOKA

B J MARAIS

GROUP FIVE

P E RASEKGOALO

SAILRIGHTS LTD

SAILRIGHTS LTD

SAILRIGHTS LTD

EX PARTE: M CLOETE+1

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

S CSINGH

M E DU TOIT

T DITSEBE

M G MALOKA

D E MARAIS

BHUNGU TRADING

MIN OF HOME AFFAIRS

PITCH MANAGEMENT

IKONI CAPITAL

WHAT ABOUT US ENTERTAINMENT

065509/23

66228/13

31092/22

B5019/23

18760/20

044130/23

038929/22

077647/23

068915/23

070172/23

014484/22



51.

52.

53.

54,

55.

56.

57.

58.

59.

60.

61.

62.

EX PARTE: J G BULTER+1

N SADIKI

EX PARTE: S JOHNSTONE

STD BANK LTD

ABSA BANK LTD

EX PARTE: W C ENGELBRECHT

ABSA BANK LTD

FNB BANK LTD

SB GUARANTEE

BLUE POINTER TRADING

STD BANK LTD

FAST ISSUER LTD

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

AVBOB LTD

M J MANGENA

P B FOROMO

M A ABDOO

J M MOFOKENG

F JFOURIE+1

CITY OF TSHWANE

L JOHNSON

N SIBISI

099361/23

36670/22

099274/23

B1792/23

034813/22

083104/23

037449/23

015742/23

9592/21

13751/19

B3387/23

60946/20



63.

64.

65.

66.

67.

68.

69.

70.

71.

72.

73.

74.

NEDBANK LTD

A L MAMUSH

S F MHLONGO

SB GUARANTEE

EX PARTE: HS ELS

SD BANK LTD

NEDBANK LTD

SB GUARANTEE

SB GUARANTEE

S ARAIKUM

VELOCITY FINANCE

NEDBANK LTD

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

P M SIBEKO

MIN OF HOME AFFAIRS+4

MIN OF HOME AFFAIRS

J STEYN

A P DLADLA+1

M E PESHA

L M MADI

B MOKGOSI

E PATRICK+3

S A MANINJWA

T MOHAPI

061120/23

022755/22

078360/23

30008/22

105014/23

48907/18

050929/23

384/22

24775/21

13914/22

31239/20

012646/23



75. S INGUNGAMA VS RAF 55387/18

76. N C WIMANA VS MIN OF HOME AFFAIRS 043451/23
77. ROBIT SA PROPRIETARY VS SIYABUMBANA PROJECTS 085024/23
78. EX PARTE: E KING 051172/23

BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE

MATTERS WERE NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENT ON CASELINE

79. SB GUARANTEE VS D T MAUBANE 057184/22

80. EX PARTE: T LUTTIG 067268/23

81. NATIONAL STADIUM SA VS ANDERSON&PARTNERS LTD 070136/23






